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CLUB CONTACTS 

BLACK DIAMOND AUSTRALIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE 
PRESIDENT Scott Harrington 0427 041 552 scott_harrington@debortoli.com.au 

Football Operations Manager Shayne McKenzie 0418 277 051 gm@bdafl.com.au 

Umpires Liaison Darrel Luck 0419 162 521 president@nccua.com 

Umpire Coach Peter Hampshire 0412 579 137 peter.hampshire@bigpond.com 

CARDIFF HAWKS 

President Peter Risby 0419 584 401 prisby@csc.com.au 

Secretary Jane Warne 0414 422 860 pjjm@exemail.com.au 

Head Coach Brendan Bailey 0408 221 881 brendanandshan@esc.net.au 

GOSFORD TIGERS 

President Neill Dorrington 0431 985 855 neilldorrington@hotmail.com 

Secretary Dean Simonson 0409 217 830 dsimonson84@hotmail.com 

Head Coach Deon Crowden 0448 296 705 deon.crowden@services.nsw.gov.au 

KILLARNEY VALE BOMBERS 

President Paul Forster 0418 660 984 president@kvbombers.com 

Secretary Phil Lewis 0428 593 585 secretary@kvbombers.com.au 

Head Coach Michael Clarke 0434 734 843 clarkey4@live.com.au 

LAKE MACQUARIE DOCKERS 

President John Relic 0418 689 780 therelics@alwaysonline.net.au 

Secretary Peter Jessop 0428 436 192 pme@acs.net.au 

Manager Andrew Druwitt 0438 501 818 lmafc@hotmail.com 

Head Coach Bob Hooton 0418 250 365 lmafc@hotmail.com 

NELSON BAY MARLINS 

Vice President Brett Kittel 0427 001 381 brett_kittel@pcbsurveyors.com.au 

Head Coach Peter Boyles 0428 991 561 peterboyles@y7mail.com 

U18s Coach Heath Russell 0438 230145 heath_russell_09@hotmail.com 

NEWCASTLE CITY BLUES 

President James Mackie 0408 610 454 mackiej@onesteel.com.au 

Secretary Steve Wilmott 0432 585 588 wilmott15@bigpond.com 

Head Coach Courtney Knight 0412 484 568 courtneyKnight@buildev.com.au 

SINGLETON ROOSTERS 

President Phil Huntington 0407 289 131 phuntington@xstratacoal.com 

Secretary Elizabeth Stocker 0432 031 289 singletonroosters@yahoo.com.au 

Coach Lincoln Ryall  0419 622 176  

Coach Mark Roser 4934 9848  

TERRIGAL AVOCA PANTHERS 

President Bill Collier 0403 136 396 williamjcollier@gmail.com 

Secretary Stephen Lynch  stephen.lynch86@live.com 

Head Coach Chris Bishop 0409 821 929 chriswbishop@hotmail.com  

WARNERS BAY BULLDOGS 

President Ron McKenna 0409 448 329 ron@newcastleworkwearspecialists.com.au 

Secretary Kath McGuinness 0410 617 393 kenneth.mcguinness@bigpond.com 

Head Coach Ryan Sorenson 0425 309 341 mega_mullet@hotmail.com 

WYONG LAKES MAGPIES 

President Brad Ede 0420 940 340 ccguy1984@hotmail.com 

Secretary Trish Wright 0424 550 192 t.wright2@bigpond.com 

Head Coach Glenn Dawe 0422 097 066 kimdawe@bigpond.com 

 
*These club contacts are correct as at 23/3/2011. Any problems contacting anyone on this list or for an updated copy, 
please contact the Football Operations Manager on 0418 277 051. 


